

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KAPOLEI, Hawai'I, (February 23, 2021) – Island Energy Services, LLC ("Island Energy") announced today a contribution of \$40,000 to the American Red Cross Pacific Islands Region to demonstrate its ongoing support for the organization's humanitarian mission to prevent and respond to life threatening situations and alleviate human suffering in the face of emergencies.

"Island Energy and our employee volunteers across the state are dedicated to working with the Red Cross to prevent and prepare our communities for emergencies, support local and military families, and provide disaster relief to those most in need of assistance. The Red Cross plays a vital role in disaster preparation for the state of Hawaii and we are proud of this partnership," said Island Energy President & CEO Jon Mauer, who serves on the Red Cross Board of Directors.

"We're grateful to Island Energy for their contribution," said Diane Peters-Nguyen, CEO of the American Red Cross Pacific Islands Region. "Their commitment to supporting the community through this partnership allows us to better provide relief in people's greatest moments of need."

ABOUT ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

Island Energy Services, LLC, (IES) headquartered in Kapolei, is a Hawai'i-based fuels marketing and logistics business providing premier petroleum products for the State of Hawai'i. The company reliably serves retail, industrial, aviation, and utility customers throughout the state through a network of key storage and distribution assets comprised of fuels terminals and pipelines. Assets include an import terminal in Kapolei, product distribution terminals in Honolulu and on Maui, Kaua'i and Hawai'i Island, pipeline distribution systems and additional related logistics infrastructure throughout the state. In addition, IES's retail network includes 57 Texaco®-branded gas stations. Texaco® is a registered trademark of Chevron Intellectual Property LLC used under license by IES. For more information, visit www.islandenergyservices.com and www.texacoinhawaii.com.

Media Contact: Carina Tagupa, Island Energy Services/Texaco

Communications and Community Engagement Manager

(808) 271-7234

CTagupa@islandenergyservices.com